

CITIZENS AGENDA

Tues., Jan. 11, 2022 — 2:15 PM



The Citizens Agenda is the Salt Lake County resident's guide to the County Council's weekly Work Sessions. The Council's agendas (including supporting documentation for agenda items), minutes, and audio recordings can be accessed at slootelegistar.com.

The Council also Facebook live-streams their meetings at facebook.com/SLCoCouncil.

Agenda Number	Title	Explanation
2.1	Budget Adjustment: Community Services Request to Add Additional Funding to the Jordan River Trail - Parley's Trail Connector Project	Salt Lake County has been working on a project to connect the Jordan River Trail to the current terminus of Parley's Trail at 900 West. Construction bids have been opened, and the amounts exceed the project's available budget. Parks & Recreation requests this adjustment to increase the project's expense budget in order to begin construction by increasing the project's revenue budgets to account for new project grant revenues and by transferring available budget from substantially complete projects.
2.2	Salt Lake County Resolution: Extension of the Public Health Emergency Declared by the Salt Lake County Mayor and the Executive Director of the Salt Lake County Health Department COVID-19 Pandemic	The Council will discuss and vote on the extension of the Public Health Emergency declared by the Salt Lake County Mayor and the Executive Director of the Salt Lake County Health Department. This is the sixteenth extension and extends the emergency declaration to February 15, 2022.his request is to re-budget TRCC outside contributions restored at the end of 2021. Contracts were not executed by December 31st. Funding needs to be re-appropriated in 2022. Current year expenses will be covered by prior year under-expend.
2.3	Update on Salt Lake County's Coordinated Response to COVID- 19	Mayor Jenny Wilson, Health Director Dr. Angela Dunn, and COVID Coordinating Officer David Schuld will present a weekly update to the County Council regarding Salt Lake County's COVID response and recovery efforts. Among other items, the Council will receive a review of key data and metrics that are guiding Salt Lake County's COVID response.
2.4	Council Discussion on American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Priorities	The Council has a list of requests from the Mayor, Elected Officials, and County Departments. The Council needs time to discuss priorities and desired outcomes of ARPA funds.

2.5	Release of ARPA Funds for COVID Response	The Requested Agenda Item Description should provide context for Councilmembers, staff, and members of the public to clearly understand the purpose of the agenda item, any relevant background information, and the nature of any action that is being requested.
2.6	Approval of County Revised Precincts	The Council will vote to approve the County Clerk's revised county precinct maps.
3.1	Animal Services Advisory Committee Reappointment: Scott Baird, Public Works Director	The Animal Services Advisory Committee provides perspective and feedback on the general management and operation of the Animal Services division. Committee members help further the mission of Animal Services, which is to promote responsible pet ownership, spay/neuter programs, microchipping/pet licensing, and other programs which contribute to happy and healthy pets. Scott Baird has been selected by Mayor Jenny Wilson to be her representative on the board through the rest of her term.
3.2	Appointment of Danielle Wallace as the Council's Representative on the Salt Lake County Property Tax Committee	The Council will vote to approve Danielle Wallace as their appointment for the SLCo Property Tax Committee.
5.1	Approval of December 14, 2021 Council Work Session Minutes	Approval of December 14, 2021 Council Work Session Minutes
6.	Citizen Public Input	

	4:00 PM Council Meeting	
5.1	Notice of Cancellation of the Tuesday, January 18, 2022, Council Meeting	The Council will cancel their meeting due to the Martin Luther King Jr. holiday.
12.1	Approval of December 14, 2021 County Council Minutes	Approval of December 14, 2021 County Council Minutes
12.2	Approval of December 07, 2021 County Council Minutes	Approval of December 07, 2021 County Council Minutes